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BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ANDERSON, RICHARD K
ANDERSON, RICHARD K
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ASHLAND, ELIZABETH
ASHLAND, ELIZABETH
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Page 201/14/2021

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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BEKKER, SUSAN N
BEKKER, SUSAN N

BJARKO, JERRY E
BJARKO, JERRY E

BJARKO, JOYCE F
BJARKO, JOYCE F

BORDERVIEW BELL RANCH LP

BRADFORD, LAVETTA
BRADFORD, LAVETTA

BUCKLES, KAY L

BYFUGLIN, BARRY

BYFUGLIN, CRAIG

CBD RANCH INC
CBD RANCH INC
CBD RANCH INC
CBD RANCH INC

CLARK, NANCY A

DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, COLLEEN M

DRURY, LANE R
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Page 301/14/2021

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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FLADAGER, WILLARD
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FOSSUM, ROBERT
FOSSUM, ROBERT
FOSSUM, ROBERT

HENDERSON, GARY R
HENDERSON, GARY R

HINZ, SHAWN
HINZ, SHAWN

JACOBSEN, JERRY J
JACOBSEN, JERRY J

KASSETH-KING, LAURA J
KASSETH-KING, LAURA J

MACDONALD, ALAN R

MACDONALD, JAMES R
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Page 401/14/2021

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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37N

30N
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NORGAARD, MARK

NYGAARD, RUBY A

OBRIEN, SARALOU
OBRIEN, SARALOU

OLSON, GRACE E

PANKRATZ, COLLEEN K
PANKRATZ, COLLEEN K

PANKRATZ, LARRY W
PANKRATZ, LARRY W

REID, ERICA
REID, ERICA
REID, ERICA
REID, ERICA

REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR

ROBERTON, LARRY L

ROGERS, CHARLYN M TRUST
ROGERS, CHARLYN M TRUST

ROGERS, RANDALL C
ROGERS, RANDALL C

GROUNDWATER

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

GIVE OUT MORGAN CREEK
POPLAR RIVER

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
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Page 501/14/2021

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1919

12/31/1914
11/03/1972
11/03/1972
09/30/1960
12/31/1914

12/31/1948
12/31/1960

02/01/1950
12/19/1913

05/27/1955
05/27/1955

05/27/1955
05/27/1955

07/31/1940
05/20/1919

10/07/1930

10/31/1952

01/21/1927
12/18/1913
10/14/1940

04/24/1918

04/24/1918

12/31/1914
11/03/1972
11/03/1972
09/30/1960
12/31/1914

12/31/1931

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 12.00

 35.00
 35.00

 35.00
 35.00

 12.00

 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 20.00

SWSW

NENESE
NESWNE
NESWNE
SESWNE
NENESE

NENE

SESESE
W2SE

SESESE
SWSWSW

SESESE
SWSWSW

S2SE
N2S2

S2NE

SWSW

E2NE
SE

NWSE

S2

S2

NENESE
NESWNE
NESWNE
SESWNE
NENESE

NWNENE

2

16
16
16
16
16

33
33

24
19

8
9

8
9

26
25

14

30

14
12
15

14

14

16
16
16
16
16

15

42E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

51E
51E

48E
49E

51E
51E

51E
51E

40E
40E

50E

51E

47E
47E
48E

48E

48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

43E

35N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

30N
30N

30N
30N

30N
30N

30N
30N

37N
37N

29N

31N

31N
31N
32N

32N

32N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

33N

ROSENCRANS, HAL B

SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE

SMITH, BARBARA A
SMITH, BARBARA A

STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC

STEWART FAMILY TRUST, BETTY R
STEWART FAMILY TRUST, BETTY R

STEWART, SCOTT
STEWART, SCOTT

STUBER, ALBERT T
STUBER, ALBERT T

SUNDSTED, DONNA R

SWANK & SON INC

TJON FARMS INC
TJON FARMS INC
TJON FARMS INC

TJON, BARRY

TJON, KERMIT J

VOXLAND, STANLEY R
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
VOXLAND, STANLEY R

ZERBE, GALEN

SPRING COULEE

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
BOXELDER CREEK

POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
ROANWOOD CREEK

CULBERTSON CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK

POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK

POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

VA

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

RO
RO

RO
RO

RO
RO

RO
RO

VA
VA

RO

RO

RO
RO
RO

RO

RO

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

VA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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30132412

30131990
30132009
30132051
30132062
30132083

30113781
30113782

30132626
30132627

30145670
30145673

30145670
30145673

30132530
30132535

30124996

30125116

30132940
30132942
30132943

30132794

30132794

30131990
30132009
30132051
30132062
30132083

30122977

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

POPLAR RIVER


